2 www.irf.com
IR2110(-1-2)(S)PbF/IR2113(-1-2)(S)PbF
Recommended Operating Conditions
The input/output logic timing diagram is shown in figure 1. For proper operation the device should be used within the
recommended conditions. The VS and VSS offset ratings are tested with all supplies biased at 15V differential. Typical
ratings at other bias conditions are shown in figures 36 and 37.
Note 1:  Logic operational for VS of -4 to +500V.  Logic state held for VS of -4V to -VBS. (Please refer to the Design Tip
DT97-3 for more details).

IR2110(-1-2)(S)PbF/IR2113(-1-2)(S)PbF
LEADFREE PART MARKING INFORMATION
ORDER INFORMATION
14-Lead  PDIP IR2110  order  IR2110PbF
14-Lead  PDIP IR2110-1  order  IR2110-1PbF
14-Lead  PDIP IR2110-2  order  IR2110-2PbF
14-Lead  PDIP IR2113  order  IR2113PbF
14-Lead  PDIP IR2113-1  order  IR2113-1PbF
14-Lead  PDIP IR2113-2  order  IR2113-2PbF
16-Lead  SOIC IR2110S  order  IR2110SPbF
16-Lead  SOIC IR2113S  order  IR2113SPbF
Lead Free Released
Non-Lead Free
Released
Part number